

Privacy Policy Guideline Document for ZoomOnline

Introduction

Welcome to ZoomOnline, where we are committed to safeguarding your privacy. This Privacy Policy outlines how ZoomOnline collects, uses, discloses, and protects your personal information when you use our internet services. Please read this policy carefully to understand how we handle your information.

Information We Collect

We collect various types of information from various sources, including but not limited to:

- 1. **Personal Information:** When you sign up for our services, ZoomOnline may collect personal information such as your name, address, email, and contact details. This information may be collected through our website, customer portal, or mobile application.
- 2. **Billing Information:** To process payments, ZoomOnline collects billing information, including credit card details and billing addresses.
- 3. Usage Information: ZoomOnline gathers data on how you use our services, including your internet usage patterns, device information, and IP addresses. This information may be collected through our website, customer portal, or mobile application.
- 4. **Cookies and Tracking Technologies:** ZoomOnline uses cookies and similar technologies to enhance your experience, collect information about your preferences, and analyze trends. These technologies may be employed on our website, customer portal, or mobile application.

How We Use Your Information

We use your information for the following purposes:

- 1. **Service Provision:** To provide and maintain our internet services, process payments, and deliver customer support.
- 2. **Communications:** To communicate with you about your ZoomOnline account, updates, service notifications, and marketing promotions.
- 3. **Improvement of Services:** To analyze usage patterns, enhance our services, and customize your experience.
- 4. **Compliance:** To comply with legal obligations, resolve disputes, and enforce agreements.

How We Protect Your Data

ZoomOnline is committed to ensuring the security of your data. We implement robust measures to protect your information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction. Our security practices include:

• **Encryption:** We use encryption technologies to secure data transmission and protect sensitive information during online transactions.



- Access Controls: Access to your personal information is restricted to authorized personnel who require access for legitimate business purposes.
- **Regular Audits:** We conduct regular audits of our security protocols to identify and address potential vulnerabilities.
- **Data Backups:** We regularly back up data to prevent data loss in the event of system failures or other unforeseen incidents.
- **Employee Training:** Our staff undergoes training to ensure they understand and adhere to our data protection policies.

How We Aggregate Your Information

ZoomOnline may aggregate your information for analytical and statistical purposes. Aggregated data is used to analyze trends, improve our services, and enhance the overall user experience. Aggregation is done in a way that prevents the identification of individual users.

Data Sharing

ZoomOnline does not sell, trade, or rent your personal information to third parties. However, we may share your information with trusted partners and service providers who assist us in delivering our services.

Your Privacy Choices

You have the right to:

- 1. Access and Correct Your Information: You can access and update your personal information through your ZoomOnline account settings.
- 2. **Opt-Out of Marketing Communications:** You can opt-out of receiving marketing communications from ZoomOnline at any time.
- 3. Cookies Settings: You can manage cookie preferences through your browser settings.

Data Retention

ZoomOnline retains your information for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy, unless a longer retention period is required by law.

Children's Privacy

ZoomOnline services are not intended for individuals under the age of 13. ZoomOnline does not knowingly collect personal information from children.

Changes to this Privacy Policy

ZoomOnline reserves the right to update this Privacy Policy periodically. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new policy on the ZoomOnline website.

Contact Us

If you have questions or concerns about the ZoomOnline Privacy Policy, please contact us at info@ZoomOnline.com

Thank you for choosing ZoomOnline. We value your trust and are committed to protecting your privacy.